Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	YANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Execution Date				
Peter Schmiedel	10/24/2008				
Heinz-Juergen Voelkel	10/24/2008				
Heribert Kaiser	10/24/2008				
Wolfgang von Rybinski	10/29/2008				
Soeren Hoelsken			10/21/2008		
Volker Blank			10/27/2008		
Bernhard Guckenbiehl			10/30/2008		
Postal Code: 40589 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 12273		3722			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (610)407-0701				
, ,	-	hen the fax attempt is unsuccess	ful.		
Phone: 6104070700					
Idress Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive Idress Line 2: Suite 301					
Address Line 2:Suite 301Address Line 4:Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HNKL-119US			
	•		PATENT		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignmentasfiled012909 #page1.tif source=Assignmentasfiled012909 #page2.tif source=Assignmentasfiled012909 #page3.tif

Whereas, the Ass	algnor, co	mprising the following named inventors	가 이상 사람이 이용을 다 같은 것을 하는 것이다. 19 1일 - 이상 이상 사람이 있는 것이 가지 않는 것이다. 이상 사람이 있는 것이다.
······································	1. Peter Schmledel		2. Heinz-Juergen Voelkel
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Heribert Kalser		4. Wolfgang von Rybinski
	5. Soeren Hoelsken		6. Volker Blank
	7. Bernhard Guckenblehl		8.
made an inventio	n entitled:	ENCAPSULATED BLEACHING AGENT	PARTICLES
(Select one of the f ⊠ is executed □ was filed in	ollowing): concurre the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the United States: ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.:	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)		Henkel AG & Co. KGaA	
		Henkelstrasse 67	
		40589 Duesseldorf	
		GERMANY	
Now, ther	efore, in c	consideration of the payment by Assign	and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, nee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Assignor, intendin assigns, the full a for said Invention, priority based the	g to be le nd exclus including eon, and	gally bound, hereby sells, assigns and ive right, title and interest in and to said all divisions, continuations, and contin	transfers to Assignee, its successors and d invention, all applications for Letters Patent mations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim to be obtained therefor, including any and all
Assignor l	hereby wa nto which	arrants that no assignment, sale, agree would conflict with this Assignment.	ement or encumbrance has been or will be
HIGOV OF OTHERSA ;		shall be legally bound, upon request of	the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a e of which the Assignor has knowledge or
Assignor legal representation possession, relation therete, to execute	ve thereof ng to the i e all instru	making and practice of said invention, iments proper to patent the invention is	to testify in any legal proceeding relating n the United States of America and foreign ants proper to carry out the intent of this
Assignor i legal representation possession, relation thereto, to execute countries in the ne instrument.	ve thereof ng to the i e all instru ame of the ntion requ	making and practice of said invention, iments proper to patent the invention in a Assignee, and to execute all instrume	to testify in any legal proceeding relating n the United States of America and foreign ents proper to carry out the intent of this o grants to Assignee such control over any

Page 1 of 3 Created 6/18/03

PATENT REEL: 022174 FRAME: 0177

<u>, and the second s</u>	NMENT - Patent Ap		Docket Number: HNK	
ne aforesaid ap	r authorizes Assignor's attorne oplication for United States Lett t identified above.	y to insert at the ers Patent and/or	end hereof, the serial nur r the Attorney Docket or f	nber and filing date of le designation for this
If the As idividually and	ssignor includes more than one collectively.	individual, these	obligations shall apply to	these individuals both
In witne	ss whereof, this Assignment is	executed on the	day indicated below.	n
	Typed or Printed Name	: 	Signature	Date
	1. Peter Schmiedel	My	atial	10/29/200
	n da managa ja da na kanananan jaya sa kata na di managa pana sa kata papaga pada di managi panaga di kata pan	* Witness t	o Assignor #1	i terrente for synthesis and the second statement of the second second second second second second second secon
	2. Heinz-Juergen Voelkel	Uleiz-	Ja C	10/14/1008
		* Witness t	o Assignor #2	······································
IGNATURE	3. Heribert Kaiser	Healson	1 Heats	10/24/2000
	an yan an yan an a	* Witness t	o Assignor #3	
	4. Wolfgang von Rybinski	Coolfg-	gon Rf Zie	10/29/2000
	a ny 1811, 1811, 1811, 1841, 1841, 1841, 1841, 1841, 1841, 1841, 1841, 1841, 1841, 1841, 1841, 1841, 1841, 184	* Witness t	o Assignor #4	ana ana amin'ny tanàna amin'ny tanàna amin'ny tanàna amin'ny tanàna amin'ny tanàna amin'ny tanàna amin'ny tanàn Ny tanàna amin'ny tanà
	5. Soeren Hoelsken	2010	De la companya de la	10/21/2008
		* Witness t	o Assignor #5	
	6. Volker Blank	Jack	; Slan <u>S</u>	10127/20
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		* Witness t	o Assignor #6	<u></u>
	7. Bernhard Guckenblehl	Bemb	1 fer	-10/ 30/2008
:				

Page 2 of 3 Created 6/18/03

PATENT REEL: 022174 FRAME: 0178

Application for United States Letters	Patent:	
Application No.:	To Be Assigned	
Filed:	Herewith	
Attorney Docket Number:	HNKL-119US	
Total Number of Assignment Pages	3	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

Page 3 of 3 Created 6/18/03

PATENT REEL: 022174 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 01/29/2009